SECOND MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

This Second Modification (this "Modification") is made this 24thday of November 2020, by and between Intellicor, LLC ("Intellicor") and the State of Maryland (the "State") acting through the Department of Budget and Management (the "Department").

WHEREAS, on November 13, 2017, the Department entered into a contract with Port City Press, Inc. ("Port City") for the provision of printing, processing, imaging and delivering the State of Maryland Budget Books, as assigned by Port City to Cenveo Corporation, effective as of August 29, 2018, and as assigned by Cenveo Corporation to Cenveo Worldwide Limited, effective as of September 7, 2018 (the "Contract") and as approved by the Department on March 10, 2020 ("Modification 1"); and

WHEREAS, the Contract was assigned by Cenveo Worldwide Limited to Intellicor pursuant to the Successor in Interest Assignment and Novation Agreement by and between Cenveo Worldwide Limited and Intellicor executed on October 30, 2020 and effective as of August 7, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify the Contract to reflect the assignment to Intellicor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. "Contract" means the Contract (including the exhibits incorporated therein) between Port City and the Department dated November 13, 2017 for the provision of printing State of Maryland Budget Books, as assigned to Cenveo Corporation, effective as of August 29, 2018, as assigned to Cenveo Worldwide Limited, effective as of September 7, 2018, as approved by the Department on March 10, 2020, and as assigned to the Contractor, effective as of August 7, 2020.
- 2. "Contractor" means Intellicor LLC, whose principal business address is 330 Eden Rd., Lancaster, PA 17601, and whose resident agent in the State of Maryland is Department of Assessments and Taxation, 301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, MD 21201.
 - 3. The Contractor's Federal Employee Identification Number is
- 4. This Modification amends the Contract specifically as described herein. Except as specifically revised by the terms of this Modification, all of the terms of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall apply to this Modification.

Intellicor, LLC

State of Maryland
Department of Budget and Management

By:
President (1-4 Service)

Procurement Officer

Date: 11/24/2020 Date:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency this day of dec , 2020.

Assistant Attorney General

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as of the date